Bylaw 53

GREAT NATIONAL LAND AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION

LIMITED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BYLAW – a bylaw to authorize the execution of an agreement with the Great National Land and Investment

Corporation Limited. (Amends Bylaw No. 43)

Adopted: February 20, 1978

A Bylaw to authorize the execution of an agreement with the Great National Land and Investment Corporation Limited

The TRUSTEES of Qualicum Bay - Horne Lake Waterworks District ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Keith Wilson, Chairman of the Board of TRUSTEES and John Price, Secretary/Treasurer of the TRUSTEES are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the District an agreement with the Great National Land and Investment Corporation Limited relating to the amending of Section "K" of the agreement with the said Company registered under Bylaw #43 of this District..
- 2. That Keith Wilson, Chairman of the TRUSTEES and John Price, Secretary/Treasurer of the TRUSTEES are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the District all necessary instruments to give effect to the said agreement.
- 3. This By-law may be cited as the "Great National Land and Investment Corporation Limited Agreement Amendment By-law."

INTRODUCED and given first reading by the TRUSTEES on the 20th day of February, 1978

RECONSIDERED and finally passed by the TRUSTEES on the 20th day of February, 1978.